

Alice (main) Campus:

Private Bag X1314, King William's Town Road, Alice, 5700, RSA
Tel: +27 (0) 40 602 - 2071 • Email: zmabombo@ufh.ac.za / vc@ufh.ac.za



8 March 2020

Dear Staff and Students

COURT JUDGEMENT IN RELATION TO NOTICE OF 5 MARCH 2020

The University has received a court judgement relating to the suspension of the academic programme released on 5 March 2020. In terms of the court judgement, the University is required to reopen the University on the following conditions:

- that the University engages with the SRC to resolve any issues of dispute which led to the suspension of the academic programme and the evacuation of students from our campuses; and
- that, in accordance with the undertaking given by the SRC, the SRC should ensure that students refrain from associating themselves with any acts of violence, intimidation or unlawful behaviour that led to the current havoc and unrest at the University.

The date for resumption of teaching and learning is Monday 16 March 2020.

The University reserves all its legal rights.

Administrative arrangements will be communicated tomorrow.

Sincerely

Professor Sakhela Buhlungu
Vice-Chancellor and Principal



Recipient of the
Supreme Order
of Baobab
(Gold)